
通　過　時　刻　表 通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

平 水族館前 発

24 番 伊敷  線
日 緑ケ丘団地 着

244 240 812 811 242 810 241 242 240 240 241 810 242 240 240 810 240 240
回　数 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
水族館前 7:09 7:41 8:01 8:11 8:41 9:01 9:11 9:26 10:01 10:16 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:25 11:46
市役所前 7:13 7:26 7:45 7:52 8:05 8:15 8:28 8:45 9:05 9:15 9:30 9:48 10:05 10:20 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:29 11:50
金生町 7:14 7:27 7:46 7:53 8:06 8:16 8:29 8:46 9:06 9:16 9:31 9:49 10:06 10:21 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:30 11:51
いづろ 7:15 7:28 7:47 7:54 8:07 8:17 8:30 8:47 9:07 9:17 9:32 9:50 10:07 10:22 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:31 11:52
天文館 7:17 7:30 7:49 7:56 8:09 8:19 8:32 8:49 9:09 9:19 9:34 9:52 10:09 10:24 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:33 11:54
高見馬場 7:18 7:31 7:50 7:57 8:10 8:20 8:33 8:50 9:10 9:20 9:35 9:53 10:10 10:25 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:34 11:55
加治屋町 7:19 7:32 7:51 7:58 8:11 8:21 8:34 8:51 9:11 9:21 9:36 9:54 10:11 10:26 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:35 11:56
鹿児島中央駅 ↓ 7:37 7:56 ↓ 8:16 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 9:41 ↓ ↓ ↓ 10:41 ↓ ↓ 11:40 12:01
千石馬場 7:21 7:41 8:00 8:00 8:20 8:23 8:36 8:53 9:13 9:23 9:45 9:56 10:13 10:28 10:45 10:58 11:18 11:44 12:05
新上橋 7:22 7:42 8:01 8:01 8:21 8:24 8:37 8:54 9:14 9:24 9:46 9:57 10:14 10:29 10:46 10:59 11:19 11:45 12:06
新照院 7:23 7:43 8:02 8:02 8:22 8:25 8:38 8:55 9:15 9:25 9:47 9:58 10:15 10:30 10:47 11:00 11:20 11:46 12:07
草牟田 7:24 7:44 8:03 8:03 8:23 8:26 8:39 8:56 9:16 9:26 9:48 9:59 10:16 10:31 10:48 11:01 11:21 11:47 12:08
中草牟田 7:26 7:46 8:05 8:05 8:25 8:28 8:41 8:58 9:18 9:28 9:50 10:01 10:18 10:33 10:50 11:03 11:23 11:49 12:10
護国神社前 7:27 7:47 8:06 8:06 8:26 8:29 8:42 8:59 9:19 9:29 9:51 10:02 10:19 10:34 10:51 11:04 11:24 11:50 12:11
伊敷中学校前 7:28 7:48 8:07 8:07 8:27 8:30 8:43 9:00 9:20 9:30 9:52 10:03 10:20 10:35 10:52 11:05 11:25 11:51 12:12
玉江小学校前 7:29 7:49 8:08 8:08 8:28 8:31 8:44 9:01 9:21 9:31 9:53 10:04 10:21 10:36 10:53 11:06 11:26 11:52 12:13
下伊敷 7:30 7:50 8:09 8:09 8:29 8:32 8:45 9:02 9:22 9:32 9:54 10:05 10:22 10:37 10:54 11:07 11:27 11:53 12:14
伊敷町 7:32 7:52 8:11 8:11 8:31 8:34 8:47 9:04 9:24 9:34 9:56 10:07 10:24 10:39 10:56 11:09 11:29 11:55 12:16
伊敷仮屋 7:33 7:53 8:12 8:12 8:32 8:35 8:48 9:05 9:25 9:35 9:57 10:08 10:25 10:40 10:57 11:10 11:30 11:56 12:17
梅ケ渕 7:34 7:54 8:13 8:13 8:33 8:36 8:49 9:06 9:26 9:36 9:58 10:09 10:26 10:41 10:58 11:11 11:31 11:57 12:18
伊敷脇田 7:02 7:34 7:54 8:13 8:13 8:33 8:36 8:49 9:06 9:26 9:36 9:58 10:09 10:26 10:41 10:58 11:11 11:31 11:57 12:18
伊敷小学校前 7:03 7:36 7:56 8:15 8:15 8:35 8:38 8:51 9:08 9:28 9:38 10:00 10:11 10:28 10:43 11:00 11:13 11:33 11:59 12:20
伊敷団地入口 7:05 7:38 7:58 8:17 8:17 8:37 8:40 8:53 9:10 9:30 9:40 10:02 10:13 10:30 10:45 11:02 11:15 11:35 12:01 12:22
西伊敷三丁目 7:06 7:40 8:00 8:19 8:19 8:39 8:42 8:55 9:12 9:32 9:42 10:04 10:15 10:32 10:47 11:04 11:17 11:37 12:03 12:24
伊団公園前 7:07 7:40 8:00 8:19 8:19 8:39 8:42 8:55 9:12 9:32 9:42 10:04 10:15 10:32 10:47 11:04 11:17 11:37 12:03 12:24
伊敷団地中央 7:08 7:41 8:01 8:20 8:20 8:40 8:43 8:56 9:13 9:33 9:43 10:05 10:16 10:33 10:48 11:05 11:18 11:38 12:04 12:25
西伊敷六丁目 7:09 7:42 8:02 8:21 8:21 8:41 8:44 8:57 9:14 9:34 9:44 10:06 10:17 10:34 10:49 11:06 11:19 11:39 12:05 12:26
西伊敷七丁目 7:10 7:43 8:03 8:22 8:22 8:42 8:45 8:58 9:15 9:35 9:45 10:07 10:18 10:35 10:50 11:07 11:20 11:40 12:06 12:27
伊敷団地 7:11 7:44 8:04 8:27 8:23 8:43 8:51 8:59 9:16 9:36 9:51 10:08 10:19 10:36 10:51 11:08 11:21 11:41 12:11 12:28
伊敷団地北口 7:12 7:45 8:05 8:24 8:44 9:00 9:17 9:37 10:09 10:20 10:37 10:52 11:09 11:22 11:42 12:29
緑ケ丘南 7:13 7:47 8:07 8:26 8:46 9:02 9:19 9:39 10:11 10:22 10:39 10:54 11:11 11:24 11:44 12:31
緑ケ丘中央 7:14 7:48 8:08 8:27 8:47 9:03 9:20 9:40 10:12 10:23 10:40 10:55 11:12 11:25 11:45 12:32
緑ケ丘団地 7:17 7:53 8:12 8:32 8:51 9:08 9:25 9:45 10:16 10:28 10:45 11:00 11:16 11:30 11:50 12:36

令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表 通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

平 水族館前 発

24 番 伊敷  線
日 緑ケ丘団地 着

244 240 812 811 242 810 241 246 242 240 240 241 810 242 246 240 810 240 240
回　数 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
水族館前 12:46 14:06 14:46 15:06 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:08 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21 17:36
市役所前 12:09 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:28 14:50 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:12 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40
金生町 12:10 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:29 14:51 15:11 15:26 15:41 15:56 16:13 16:26 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:41
いづろ 12:11 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:30 14:52 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:14 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42
天文館 12:13 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:32 14:54 15:14 15:29 15:44 15:59 16:16 16:29 16:44 16:59 17:14 17:29 17:44
高見馬場 12:14 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:33 14:55 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:17 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45
加治屋町 12:15 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:34 14:56 15:17 15:31 15:47 16:01 16:19 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47
鹿児島中央駅 ↓ 12:41 ↓ ↓ 13:41 ↓ ↓ 14:39 15:01 ↓ 15:36 ↓ 16:06 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
千石馬場 12:17 12:45 12:58 13:18 13:45 13:58 14:18 14:43 15:05 15:20 15:41 15:50 16:11 16:22 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:21 17:36 17:51
新上橋 12:18 12:46 12:59 13:19 13:46 13:59 14:19 14:44 15:06 15:21 15:42 15:51 16:12 16:23 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:23 17:38 17:53
新照院 12:19 12:47 13:00 13:20 13:47 14:00 14:20 14:45 15:07 15:22 15:43 15:52 16:13 16:24 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:25 17:40 17:55
草牟田 12:20 12:48 13:01 13:21 13:48 14:01 14:21 14:46 15:08 15:23 15:44 15:53 16:14 16:25 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:26 17:41 17:56
中草牟田 12:22 12:50 13:03 13:23 13:50 14:03 14:23 14:48 15:10 15:25 15:46 15:55 16:16 16:27 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:28 17:43 17:58
護国神社前 12:23 12:51 13:04 13:24 13:51 14:04 14:24 14:49 15:11 15:26 15:47 15:56 16:17 16:28 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:29 17:44 17:59
伊敷中学校前 12:24 12:52 13:05 13:25 13:52 14:05 14:25 14:50 15:12 15:27 15:48 15:57 16:18 16:29 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:30 17:45 18:00
玉江小学校前 12:25 12:53 13:06 13:26 13:53 14:06 14:26 14:51 15:13 15:28 15:49 15:58 16:19 16:30 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:31 17:46 18:01
下伊敷 12:26 12:54 13:07 13:27 13:54 14:07 14:27 14:52 15:14 15:29 15:50 15:59 16:20 16:31 16:44 16:59 17:14 17:33 17:48 18:03
伊敷町 12:28 12:56 13:09 13:29 13:56 14:09 14:29 14:54 15:16 15:31 15:52 16:01 16:22 16:33 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:35 17:50 18:05
伊敷仮屋 12:29 12:57 13:10 13:30 13:57 14:10 14:30 14:55 15:17 15:32 15:53 16:02 16:23 16:34 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:36 17:51 18:06
梅ケ渕 12:30 12:58 13:11 13:31 13:58 14:11 14:31 14:56 15:18 15:33 15:54 16:03 16:24 16:35 16:48 17:03 17:18 17:37 17:52 18:07
伊敷脇田 12:30 12:58 13:11 13:31 13:58 14:11 14:31 14:56 15:18 15:34 15:55 16:04 16:25 16:36 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:38 17:53 18:08
伊敷小学校前 12:32 13:00 13:13 13:33 14:00 14:13 14:33 14:58 15:20 15:36 15:57 16:06 16:27 16:38 16:51 17:06 17:21 17:40 17:55 18:10
伊敷団地入口 12:34 13:02 13:15 13:35 14:02 14:15 14:35 15:00 15:22 15:39 16:00 16:09 16:30 16:41 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:43 17:58 18:13
西伊敷三丁目 12:36 13:04 13:17 13:37 14:04 14:17 14:37 15:02 15:24 15:41 16:02 16:11 16:32 16:43 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:45 18:00 18:15
伊団公園前 12:36 13:04 13:17 13:38 14:05 14:18 14:38 15:03 15:25 15:42 16:03 16:12 16:33 16:44 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:46 18:01 18:16
伊敷団地中央 12:37 13:05 13:18 13:39 14:06 14:19 14:39 15:04 15:26 15:43 16:04 16:13 16:34 16:45 16:58 17:13 17:28 17:47 18:02 18:17
西伊敷六丁目 12:38 13:06 13:19 13:40 14:07 14:20 14:40 15:05 15:27 15:44 16:05 16:14 16:35 16:46 16:59 17:14 17:29 17:48 18:03 18:18
西伊敷七丁目 12:39 13:07 13:20 13:41 14:08 14:21 14:41 15:06 15:28 15:45 16:06 16:15 16:36 16:47 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:49 18:04 18:19
伊敷団地 12:40 13:08 13:21 13:42 14:09 14:22 14:42 15:07 15:29 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:54 17:01 17:22 17:31 17:50 18:05 18:20
伊敷団地北口 12:41 13:09 13:22 13:43 14:10 14:23 14:43 15:08 15:30 16:08 16:38 17:02 17:32 17:51 18:06 18:21
緑ケ丘南 12:43 13:11 13:24 13:45 14:12 14:25 14:45 15:10 15:32 16:10 16:40 17:04 17:34 17:53 18:08 18:23
緑ケ丘中央 12:44 13:12 13:25 13:46 14:13 14:26 14:46 15:11 15:33 16:11 16:41 17:05 17:35 17:54 18:09 18:24
緑ケ丘団地 12:49 13:16 13:30 13:50 14:16 14:30 14:50 15:14 15:36 16:17 16:47 17:11 17:41 17:56 18:11 18:26

令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

平 水族館前 発

24 番 伊敷  線
日 緑ケ丘団地 着

244 240 812 242 810 241 246 242 240 240 241 810 242 246 240 240 810 240
回　数 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54
水族館前 17:52 18:06 18:21 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:21 19:36 19:56 20:16 21:06 21:26
市役所前 17:56 18:10 18:25 18:40 18:55 19:10 19:25 19:40 20:00 20:20 20:45 21:10 21:30 22:00
金生町 17:57 18:11 18:26 18:41 18:56 19:11 19:26 19:41 20:01 20:21 20:46 21:11 21:31 22:01
いづろ 17:58 18:12 18:27 18:42 18:57 19:12 19:27 19:42 20:02 20:22 20:47 21:12 21:32 22:02
天文館 18:00 18:14 18:29 18:44 18:59 19:14 19:29 19:44 20:04 20:24 20:49 21:14 21:34 22:04
高見馬場 18:01 18:15 18:30 18:45 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:45 20:05 20:25 20:50 21:15 21:35 22:05
加治屋町 18:03 18:17 18:32 18:47 19:02 19:16 19:32 19:46 20:06 20:26 20:51 21:16 21:36 22:06
鹿児島中央駅 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 19:21 ↓ 19:51 ↓ ↓ ↓ 21:21 ↓ ↓
千石馬場 18:07 18:21 18:36 18:49 19:04 19:26 19:34 19:55 20:08 20:28 20:53 21:25 21:38 22:08
新上橋 18:09 18:23 18:38 18:51 19:06 19:27 19:36 19:56 20:09 20:29 20:54 21:26 21:39 22:09
新照院 18:11 18:25 18:40 18:52 19:07 19:28 19:37 19:57 20:10 20:30 20:55 21:27 21:40 22:10
草牟田 18:12 18:26 18:41 18:53 19:08 19:29 19:38 19:58 20:11 20:31 20:56 21:28 21:41 22:11
中草牟田 18:14 18:28 18:43 18:55 19:10 19:31 19:40 20:00 20:13 20:33 20:58 21:30 21:43 22:12
護国神社前 18:15 18:29 18:44 18:56 19:11 19:32 19:41 20:01 20:14 20:34 20:59 21:31 21:44 22:13
伊敷中学校前 18:16 18:30 18:45 18:57 19:12 19:33 19:42 20:02 20:15 20:35 21:00 21:32 21:45 22:14
玉江小学校前 18:17 18:31 18:46 18:58 19:13 19:34 19:43 20:03 20:16 20:36 21:01 21:33 21:46 22:15
下伊敷 18:19 18:33 18:48 18:59 19:14 19:35 19:44 20:04 20:17 20:37 21:02 21:34 21:47 22:16
伊敷町 18:21 18:35 18:50 19:01 19:16 19:37 19:46 20:06 20:19 20:39 21:04 21:36 21:49 22:18
伊敷仮屋 18:22 18:36 18:51 19:02 19:17 19:38 19:47 20:07 20:20 20:40 21:05 21:37 21:50 22:19
梅ケ渕 18:23 18:37 18:52 19:03 19:18 19:39 19:48 20:08 20:21 20:41 21:06 21:38 21:51 22:20
伊敷脇田 18:24 18:38 18:53 19:04 19:19 19:40 19:49 20:09 20:22 20:42 21:07 21:39 21:52 22:20
伊敷小学校前 18:26 18:40 18:55 19:06 19:21 19:42 19:51 20:11 20:24 20:44 21:09 21:41 21:54 22:21
伊敷団地入口 18:29 18:43 18:58 19:08 19:23 19:44 19:53 20:13 20:26 20:46 21:11 21:43 21:56 22:23
西伊敷三丁目 18:31 18:45 19:00 19:10 19:25 19:46 19:55 20:15 20:28 20:48 21:13 21:45 21:58 22:25
伊団公園前 18:32 18:46 19:01 19:11 19:26 19:47 19:56 20:16 20:29 20:49 21:14 21:46 21:59 22:25
伊敷団地中央 18:33 18:47 19:02 19:12 19:27 19:48 19:57 20:17 20:30 20:50 21:15 21:47 22:00 22:26
西伊敷六丁目 18:34 18:48 19:03 19:13 19:28 19:49 19:58 20:18 20:31 20:51 21:16 21:48 22:01 22:27
西伊敷七丁目 18:35 18:49 19:04 19:14 19:29 19:50 19:59 20:19 20:32 20:52 21:17 21:49 22:02 22:28
伊敷団地 18:36 18:50 19:05 19:15 19:30 19:51 20:00 20:20 20:36 20:53 21:18 21:50 22:03 22:29
伊敷団地北口 18:37 18:51 19:06 19:16 19:31 19:52 20:01 20:21 20:54 21:19 21:51 22:04 22:30
緑ケ丘南 18:39 18:53 19:08 19:18 19:33 19:54 20:03 20:23 20:56 21:21 21:53 22:06 22:32
緑ケ丘中央 18:40 18:54 19:09 19:19 19:34 19:55 20:04 20:24 20:57 21:22 21:54 22:07 22:33
緑ケ丘団地 18:42 18:56 19:11 19:26 19:41 20:02 20:11 20:26 21:00 21:25 21:56 22:10 22:34

令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表 通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

土 水族館前 発

24 番
曜 緑ケ丘団地 着

245 810 242 242 812 242 810 242 242 812 242 242 240 812 242 242 240 810 240 810
回　数 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
水族館前 7:22 8:51 10:45 11:51 12:06 12:31 13:06
市役所前 7:26 7:45 8:17 8:23 8:35 8:55 9:20 9:40 9:55 10:11 10:30 10:49 11:01 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:10 12:35 13:10
金生町 7:27 7:46 8:18 8:24 8:36 8:56 9:21 9:41 9:56 10:12 10:31 10:50 11:02 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:11 12:36 13:11
いづろ 7:28 7:47 8:19 8:25 8:37 8:57 9:22 9:42 9:57 10:13 10:32 10:51 11:03 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:12 12:37 13:12
天文館 7:30 7:49 8:21 8:27 8:39 8:59 9:24 9:44 9:59 10:15 10:34 10:53 11:05 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:14 12:39 13:14
高見馬場 7:31 7:50 8:22 8:28 8:40 9:00 9:25 9:45 10:00 10:16 10:35 10:54 11:06 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:15 12:40 13:15
加治屋町 7:32 7:51 8:23 8:29 8:41 9:01 9:26 9:47 10:01 10:18 10:37 10:56 11:07 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:16 12:42 13:16
鹿児島中央駅 7:37 ↓ ↓ 8:34 ↓ 9:06 ↓ ↓ 10:06 ↓ ↓ ↓ 11:12 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:21 ↓ 13:21
千石馬場 7:41 7:53 8:25 8:38 8:43 9:10 9:28 9:49 10:10 10:20 10:39 10:58 11:16 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:25 12:44 13:26
新上橋 7:42 7:54 8:26 8:39 8:44 9:11 9:29 9:50 10:11 10:21 10:40 10:59 11:17 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:26 12:45 13:27
新照院 7:43 7:55 8:27 8:40 8:45 9:12 9:30 9:51 10:12 10:22 10:41 11:00 11:18 11:26 11:46 12:06 12:27 12:46 13:28
草牟田 7:44 7:56 8:28 8:41 8:46 9:13 9:31 9:52 10:13 10:23 10:42 11:01 11:19 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:28 12:47 13:29
中草牟田 7:45 7:57 8:29 8:42 8:47 9:14 9:32 9:54 10:15 10:25 10:44 11:03 11:21 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:30 12:49 13:31
護国神社前 7:46 7:58 8:30 8:43 8:48 9:15 9:33 9:55 10:16 10:26 10:45 11:04 11:22 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:31 12:50 13:32
伊敷中学校前 7:47 7:59 8:31 8:44 8:49 9:16 9:34 9:56 10:17 10:27 10:46 11:05 11:23 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:32 12:51 13:33
玉江小学校前 7:48 8:00 8:32 8:45 8:50 9:17 9:35 9:57 10:18 10:28 10:47 11:06 11:24 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:33 12:52 13:34
下伊敷 7:49 8:01 8:33 8:46 8:51 9:18 9:36 9:58 10:19 10:29 10:48 11:07 11:25 11:33 11:53 12:13 12:34 12:53 13:35
伊敷町 7:51 8:03 8:35 8:48 8:53 9:20 9:38 10:00 10:21 10:31 10:50 11:09 11:27 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:36 12:55 13:37
伊敷仮屋 7:52 8:04 8:36 8:49 8:54 9:21 9:39 10:01 10:22 10:32 10:51 11:10 11:28 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:37 12:56 13:38
梅ケ渕 7:53 8:05 8:37 8:50 8:55 9:22 9:40 10:02 10:23 10:33 10:52 11:11 11:29 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:38 12:57 13:39
伊敷脇田 7:53 8:05 8:37 8:50 8:55 9:22 9:40 10:02 10:23 10:33 10:52 11:11 11:29 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:38 12:57 13:39
伊敷小学校前 7:22 7:54 8:06 8:38 8:51 8:56 9:23 9:41 10:03 10:24 10:34 10:53 11:12 11:30 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:39 12:58 13:40
伊敷団地入口 7:24 7:56 8:08 8:40 8:53 8:58 9:25 9:43 10:05 10:26 10:36 10:55 11:14 11:32 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:41 13:00 13:42
西伊敷三丁目 7:25 7:58 8:10 8:42 8:55 9:00 9:27 9:45 10:07 10:28 10:38 10:57 11:16 11:34 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:43 13:02 13:44
伊団公園前 7:26 7:58 8:10 8:42 8:55 9:00 9:27 9:45 10:07 10:28 10:38 10:57 11:16 11:34 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:43 13:02 13:44
伊敷団地中央 7:27 7:59 8:11 8:43 8:56 9:01 9:28 9:46 10:08 10:29 10:39 10:58 11:17 11:35 11:43 12:03 12:23 12:44 13:03 13:45
西伊敷六丁目 7:28 8:00 8:12 8:44 8:57 9:02 9:29 9:47 10:09 10:30 10:40 10:59 11:18 11:36 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:45 13:04 13:46
西伊敷七丁目 7:29 8:01 8:13 8:45 8:58 9:03 9:30 9:48 10:10 10:31 10:41 11:00 11:19 11:37 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:46 13:05 13:47
伊敷団地 7:30 8:02 8:14 8:46 8:59 9:04 9:31 9:49 10:11 10:32 10:42 11:01 11:20 11:38 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:47 13:06 13:48
伊敷団地北口 7:31 8:03 8:15 8:47 9:00 9:05 9:32 9:50 10:12 10:33 10:43 11:02 11:21 11:39 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:48 13:07 13:49
緑ケ丘南 7:32 8:05 8:17 8:49 9:02 9:07 9:34 9:52 10:14 10:35 10:45 11:04 11:23 11:41 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:50 13:09 13:51
緑ケ丘中央 7:33 8:06 8:18 8:50 9:03 9:08 9:35 9:53 10:15 10:36 10:46 11:05 11:24 11:42 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:51 13:10 13:52
緑ケ丘団地 7:36 8:11 8:24 8:56 9:08 9:14 9:40 9:59 10:19 10:40 10:50 11:09 11:28 11:46 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:55 13:14 13:55

伊敷  線
令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表 通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

土 水族館前 発

24 番
曜 緑ケ丘団地 着

245 810 242 242 812 242 810 242 242 812 242 242 240 812 242 242 240 810 240 810
回　数 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
水族館前 13:51 14:36 14:51 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 17:11 17:31 18:11 18:56 19:16 19:36
市役所前 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:40 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:35 19:00 19:20 19:40 20:00
金生町 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:41 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36 19:01 19:21 19:41 20:01
いづろ 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:42 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:37 19:02 19:22 19:42 20:02
天文館 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:44 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39 19:04 19:24 19:44 20:04
高見馬場 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:45 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40 19:05 19:25 19:45 20:05
加治屋町 13:42 14:02 14:21 14:47 15:02 15:21 15:42 16:02 16:21 16:42 17:02 17:21 17:42 18:01 18:22 18:41 19:07 19:26 19:46 20:06
鹿児島中央駅 ↓ ↓ 14:26 ↓ ↓ 15:26 ↓ ↓ 16:26 ↓ ↓ 17:26 ↓ 18:06 ↓ 18:46 ↓ ↓ 19:51 ↓
千石馬場 13:44 14:04 14:31 14:49 15:04 15:31 15:45 16:05 16:31 16:45 17:05 17:31 17:45 18:11 18:25 18:51 19:09 19:28 19:55 20:08
新上橋 13:45 14:05 14:32 14:50 15:05 15:32 15:46 16:06 16:32 16:46 17:06 17:32 17:46 18:12 18:26 18:52 19:10 19:29 19:56 20:09
新照院 13:46 14:06 14:33 14:51 15:06 15:34 15:48 16:08 16:34 16:48 17:08 17:34 17:48 18:14 18:28 18:53 19:11 19:30 19:57 20:10
草牟田 13:47 14:07 14:34 14:52 15:07 15:35 15:49 16:09 16:35 16:49 17:09 17:35 17:49 18:15 18:29 18:54 19:12 19:31 19:58 20:11
中草牟田 13:49 14:09 14:36 14:54 15:09 15:37 15:51 16:11 16:37 16:51 17:11 17:37 17:51 18:17 18:31 18:56 19:14 19:33 20:00 20:13
護国神社前 13:50 14:10 14:37 14:55 15:10 15:38 15:52 16:12 16:38 16:52 17:12 17:38 17:52 18:18 18:32 18:57 19:15 19:34 20:01 20:14
伊敷中学校前 13:51 14:11 14:38 14:56 15:11 15:39 15:53 16:13 16:39 16:53 17:13 17:39 17:53 18:19 18:33 18:58 19:16 19:35 20:02 20:15
玉江小学校前 13:52 14:12 14:39 14:57 15:12 15:40 15:54 16:14 16:40 16:54 17:14 17:40 17:54 18:20 18:34 18:59 19:17 19:36 20:03 20:16
下伊敷 13:53 14:13 14:40 14:58 15:13 15:41 15:55 16:15 16:41 16:55 17:15 17:41 17:55 18:21 18:35 19:00 19:18 19:37 20:04 20:17
伊敷町 13:55 14:15 14:42 15:00 15:15 15:43 15:57 16:17 16:43 16:57 17:17 17:43 17:57 18:23 18:37 19:02 19:20 19:39 20:06 20:19
伊敷仮屋 13:56 14:16 14:43 15:01 15:16 15:44 15:58 16:18 16:44 16:58 17:18 17:44 17:58 18:24 18:38 19:03 19:21 19:40 20:07 20:20
梅ケ渕 13:57 14:17 14:44 15:02 15:17 15:45 15:59 16:19 16:45 16:59 17:19 17:45 17:59 18:25 18:39 19:04 19:22 19:41 20:08 20:21
伊敷脇田 13:57 14:17 14:44 15:02 15:17 15:45 15:59 16:19 16:45 16:59 17:19 17:45 17:59 18:25 18:39 19:04 19:22 19:41 20:08 20:21
伊敷小学校前 13:58 14:18 14:45 15:03 15:18 15:46 16:00 16:20 16:46 17:00 17:20 17:46 18:00 18:26 18:40 19:05 19:23 19:42 20:09 20:22
伊敷団地入口 14:00 14:20 14:47 15:05 15:20 15:48 16:02 16:22 16:48 17:02 17:22 17:48 18:02 18:28 18:42 19:07 19:25 19:44 20:11 20:24
西伊敷三丁目 14:02 14:22 14:49 15:07 15:22 15:50 16:04 16:24 16:50 17:04 17:24 17:50 18:04 18:30 18:44 19:09 19:27 19:46 20:13 20:26
伊団公園前 14:02 14:22 14:49 15:07 15:22 15:50 16:04 16:24 16:50 17:04 17:24 17:50 18:04 18:30 18:44 19:09 19:27 19:46 20:13 20:26
伊敷団地中央 14:03 14:23 14:50 15:08 15:23 15:51 16:05 16:25 16:51 17:05 17:25 17:51 18:05 18:31 18:45 19:10 19:28 19:47 20:14 20:27
西伊敷六丁目 14:04 14:24 14:51 15:09 15:24 15:52 16:06 16:26 16:52 17:06 17:26 17:52 18:06 18:32 18:46 19:11 19:29 19:48 20:15 20:28
西伊敷七丁目 14:05 14:25 14:52 15:10 15:25 15:53 16:07 16:27 16:53 17:07 17:27 17:53 18:07 18:33 18:47 19:12 19:30 19:49 20:16 20:29
伊敷団地 14:06 14:30 14:53 15:11 15:26 15:54 16:08 16:28 16:54 17:08 17:28 17:54 18:08 18:34 18:48 19:13 19:31 19:50 20:17 20:30
伊敷団地北口 14:07 14:54 15:12 15:27 15:55 16:09 16:29 16:55 17:09 17:29 17:55 18:09 18:35 18:49 19:14 19:32 19:51 20:18 20:31
緑ケ丘南 14:09 14:56 15:14 15:29 15:57 16:11 16:31 16:57 17:11 17:31 17:57 18:11 18:37 18:51 19:16 19:34 19:53 20:20 20:33
緑ケ丘中央 14:10 14:57 15:15 15:30 15:58 16:12 16:32 16:58 17:12 17:32 17:58 18:12 18:38 18:52 19:17 19:35 19:54 20:21 20:34
緑ケ丘団地 14:14 15:00 15:19 15:34 16:04 16:18 16:38 17:04 17:18 17:38 18:04 18:18 18:44 18:58 19:24 19:43 19:58 20:24 20:38

伊敷  線
令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

土 水族館前 発

24 番
曜 緑ケ丘団地 着

245 810 242 242 812 242 810 242 242 812 242 242 240 812 242 242 240 240 810
回　数 41 42 43 44 45
水族館前 20:33 20:56 21:21 21:51
市役所前 20:15 20:37 21:00 21:25 21:55
金生町 20:16 20:38 21:01 21:26 21:56
いづろ 20:17 20:39 21:02 21:27 21:57
天文館 20:19 20:41 21:04 21:29 21:59
高見馬場 20:20 20:42 21:05 21:30 22:00
加治屋町 20:21 20:43 21:06 21:31 22:01
鹿児島中央駅 20:26 ↓ 21:11 ↓ 22:05
千石馬場 20:30 20:45 21:15 21:33 22:09
新上橋 20:31 20:46 21:16 21:34 22:10
新照院 20:32 20:47 21:17 21:35 22:11
草牟田 20:33 20:48 21:18 21:36 22:12
中草牟田 20:35 20:50 21:20 21:38 22:13
護国神社前 20:36 20:51 21:21 21:39 22:14
伊敷中学校前 20:37 20:52 21:22 21:40 22:15
玉江小学校前 20:38 20:53 21:23 21:41 22:16
下伊敷 20:39 20:54 21:24 21:42 22:17
伊敷町 20:41 20:56 21:26 21:44 22:19
伊敷仮屋 20:42 20:57 21:27 21:45 22:20
梅ケ渕 20:43 20:58 21:28 21:46 22:21
伊敷脇田 20:43 20:58 21:28 21:46 22:21
伊敷小学校前 20:44 20:59 21:29 21:47 22:22
伊敷団地入口 20:46 21:01 21:31 21:49 22:24
西伊敷三丁目 20:48 21:03 21:33 21:51 22:26
伊団公園前 20:48 21:03 21:33 21:51 22:26
伊敷団地中央 20:49 21:04 21:34 21:52 22:27
西伊敷六丁目 20:50 21:05 21:35 21:53 22:28
西伊敷七丁目 20:51 21:06 21:36 21:54 22:29
伊敷団地 20:52 21:07 21:37 21:59 22:30
伊敷団地北口 20:53 21:08 21:38 22:31
緑ケ丘南 20:55 21:10 21:40 22:33
緑ケ丘中央 20:56 21:11 21:41 22:34
緑ケ丘団地 20:59 21:15 21:44 22:37

伊敷  線
令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表 通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

日 水族館前 発

24 番
祝 緑ケ丘団地 着

245 810 242 242 812 242 810 242 242 812 242 242 240 812 242 242 240 810 240 810
回　数 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
水族館前 7:22 8:51 10:45 11:51 12:06 12:31 13:06
市役所前 7:26 7:45 8:17 8:23 8:35 8:55 9:20 9:40 9:55 10:11 10:30 10:49 11:01 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:10 12:35 13:10 13:35
金生町 7:27 7:46 8:18 8:24 8:36 8:56 9:21 9:41 9:56 10:12 10:31 10:50 11:02 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:11 12:36 13:11 13:36
いづろ 7:28 7:47 8:19 8:25 8:37 8:57 9:22 9:42 9:57 10:13 10:32 10:51 11:03 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:12 12:37 13:12 13:37
天文館 7:30 7:49 8:21 8:27 8:39 8:59 9:24 9:44 9:59 10:15 10:34 10:53 11:05 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:14 12:39 13:14 13:39
高見馬場 7:31 7:50 8:22 8:28 8:40 9:00 9:25 9:45 10:00 10:16 10:35 10:54 11:06 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:15 12:40 13:15 13:40
加治屋町 7:32 7:51 8:23 8:29 8:41 9:01 9:26 9:47 10:01 10:18 10:37 10:56 11:07 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:16 12:42 13:16 13:42
鹿児島中央駅 7:37 ↓ ↓ 8:34 ↓ 9:06 ↓ ↓ 10:06 ↓ ↓ ↓ 11:12 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:21 ↓ 13:21 ↓
千石馬場 7:41 7:53 8:25 8:38 8:43 9:10 9:28 9:49 10:10 10:20 10:39 10:58 11:16 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:25 12:44 13:26 13:44
新上橋 7:42 7:54 8:26 8:39 8:44 9:11 9:29 9:50 10:11 10:21 10:40 10:59 11:17 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:26 12:45 13:27 13:45
新照院 7:43 7:55 8:27 8:40 8:45 9:12 9:30 9:51 10:12 10:22 10:41 11:00 11:18 11:26 11:46 12:06 12:27 12:46 13:28 13:46
草牟田 7:44 7:56 8:28 8:41 8:46 9:13 9:31 9:52 10:13 10:23 10:42 11:01 11:19 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:28 12:47 13:29 13:47
中草牟田 7:45 7:57 8:29 8:42 8:47 9:14 9:32 9:54 10:15 10:25 10:44 11:03 11:21 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:30 12:49 13:31 13:49
護国神社前 7:46 7:58 8:30 8:43 8:48 9:15 9:33 9:55 10:16 10:26 10:45 11:04 11:22 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:31 12:50 13:32 13:50
伊敷中学校前 7:47 7:59 8:31 8:44 8:49 9:16 9:34 9:56 10:17 10:27 10:46 11:05 11:23 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:32 12:51 13:33 13:51
玉江小学校前 7:48 8:00 8:32 8:45 8:50 9:17 9:35 9:57 10:18 10:28 10:47 11:06 11:24 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:33 12:52 13:34 13:52
下伊敷 7:49 8:01 8:33 8:46 8:51 9:18 9:36 9:58 10:19 10:29 10:48 11:07 11:25 11:33 11:53 12:13 12:34 12:53 13:35 13:53
伊敷町 7:51 8:03 8:35 8:48 8:53 9:20 9:38 10:00 10:21 10:31 10:50 11:09 11:27 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:36 12:55 13:37 13:55
伊敷仮屋 7:52 8:04 8:36 8:49 8:54 9:21 9:39 10:01 10:22 10:32 10:51 11:10 11:28 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:37 12:56 13:38 13:56
梅ケ渕 7:53 8:05 8:37 8:50 8:55 9:22 9:40 10:02 10:23 10:33 10:52 11:11 11:29 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:38 12:57 13:39 13:57
伊敷脇田 7:53 8:05 8:37 8:50 8:55 9:22 9:40 10:02 10:23 10:33 10:52 11:11 11:29 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:38 12:57 13:39 13:57
伊敷小学校前 7:54 8:06 8:38 8:51 8:56 9:23 9:41 10:03 10:24 10:34 10:53 11:12 11:30 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:39 12:58 13:40 13:58
伊敷団地入口 7:56 8:08 8:40 8:53 8:58 9:25 9:43 10:05 10:26 10:36 10:55 11:14 11:32 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:41 13:00 13:42 14:00
西伊敷三丁目 7:58 8:10 8:42 8:55 9:00 9:27 9:45 10:07 10:28 10:38 10:57 11:16 11:34 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:43 13:02 13:44 14:02
伊団公園前 7:58 8:10 8:42 8:55 9:00 9:27 9:45 10:07 10:28 10:38 10:57 11:16 11:34 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:43 13:02 13:44 14:02
伊敷団地中央 7:59 8:11 8:43 8:56 9:01 9:28 9:46 10:08 10:29 10:39 10:58 11:17 11:35 11:43 12:03 12:23 12:44 13:03 13:45 14:03
西伊敷六丁目 8:00 8:12 8:44 8:57 9:02 9:29 9:47 10:09 10:30 10:40 10:59 11:18 11:36 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:45 13:04 13:46 14:04
西伊敷七丁目 8:01 8:13 8:45 8:58 9:03 9:30 9:48 10:10 10:31 10:41 11:00 11:19 11:37 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:46 13:05 13:47 14:05
伊敷団地 8:02 8:14 8:46 8:59 9:04 9:31 9:49 10:11 10:32 10:42 11:01 11:20 11:38 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:47 13:06 13:48 14:06
伊敷団地北口 8:03 8:15 8:47 9:00 9:05 9:32 9:50 10:12 10:33 10:43 11:02 11:21 11:39 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:48 13:07 13:49 14:07
緑ケ丘南 8:05 8:17 8:49 9:02 9:07 9:34 9:52 10:14 10:35 10:45 11:04 11:23 11:41 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:50 13:09 13:51 14:09
緑ケ丘中央 8:06 8:18 8:50 9:03 9:08 9:35 9:53 10:15 10:36 10:46 11:05 11:24 11:42 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:51 13:10 13:52 14:10
緑ケ丘団地 8:11 8:24 8:56 9:08 9:14 9:40 9:59 10:19 10:40 10:50 11:09 11:28 11:46 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:55 13:14 13:55 14:14

伊敷  線
令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表 通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

日 水族館前 発

24 番
祝 緑ケ丘団地 着

245 810 242 242 812 242 810 242 242 812 242 242 240 812 242 242 240 810 240 810
回　数 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
水族館前 13:51 14:36 14:51 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 17:11 17:31 18:11 18:56 19:16 19:36
市役所前 13:55 14:15 14:40 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:35 19:00 19:20 19:40 20:00 20:15
金生町 13:56 14:16 14:41 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36 19:01 19:21 19:41 20:01 20:16
いづろ 13:57 14:17 14:42 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:37 19:02 19:22 19:42 20:02 20:17
天文館 13:59 14:19 14:44 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39 19:04 19:24 19:44 20:04 20:19
高見馬場 14:00 14:20 14:45 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40 19:05 19:25 19:45 20:05 20:20
加治屋町 14:02 14:21 14:47 15:02 15:21 15:42 16:02 16:21 16:42 17:02 17:21 17:42 18:01 18:22 18:41 19:07 19:26 19:46 20:06 20:21
鹿児島中央駅 ↓ 14:26 ↓ ↓ 15:26 ↓ ↓ 16:26 ↓ ↓ 17:26 ↓ 18:06 ↓ 18:46 ↓ ↓ 19:51 ↓ 20:26
千石馬場 14:04 14:31 14:49 15:04 15:31 15:45 16:05 16:31 16:45 17:05 17:31 17:45 18:11 18:25 18:51 19:09 19:28 19:55 20:08 20:30
新上橋 14:05 14:32 14:50 15:05 15:32 15:46 16:06 16:32 16:46 17:06 17:32 17:46 18:12 18:26 18:52 19:10 19:29 19:56 20:09 20:31
新照院 14:06 14:33 14:51 15:06 15:34 15:48 16:08 16:34 16:48 17:08 17:34 17:48 18:14 18:28 18:53 19:11 19:30 19:57 20:10 20:32
草牟田 14:07 14:34 14:52 15:07 15:35 15:49 16:09 16:35 16:49 17:09 17:35 17:49 18:15 18:29 18:54 19:12 19:31 19:58 20:11 20:33
中草牟田 14:09 14:36 14:54 15:09 15:37 15:51 16:11 16:37 16:51 17:11 17:37 17:51 18:17 18:31 18:56 19:14 19:33 20:00 20:13 20:35
護国神社前 14:10 14:37 14:55 15:10 15:38 15:52 16:12 16:38 16:52 17:12 17:38 17:52 18:18 18:32 18:57 19:15 19:34 20:01 20:14 20:36
伊敷中学校前 14:11 14:38 14:56 15:11 15:39 15:53 16:13 16:39 16:53 17:13 17:39 17:53 18:19 18:33 18:58 19:16 19:35 20:02 20:15 20:37
玉江小学校前 14:12 14:39 14:57 15:12 15:40 15:54 16:14 16:40 16:54 17:14 17:40 17:54 18:20 18:34 18:59 19:17 19:36 20:03 20:16 20:38
下伊敷 14:13 14:40 14:58 15:13 15:41 15:55 16:15 16:41 16:55 17:15 17:41 17:55 18:21 18:35 19:00 19:18 19:37 20:04 20:17 20:39
伊敷町 14:15 14:42 15:00 15:15 15:43 15:57 16:17 16:43 16:57 17:17 17:43 17:57 18:23 18:37 19:02 19:20 19:39 20:06 20:19 20:41
伊敷仮屋 14:16 14:43 15:01 15:16 15:44 15:58 16:18 16:44 16:58 17:18 17:44 17:58 18:24 18:38 19:03 19:21 19:40 20:07 20:20 20:42
梅ケ渕 14:17 14:44 15:02 15:17 15:45 15:59 16:19 16:45 16:59 17:19 17:45 17:59 18:25 18:39 19:04 19:22 19:41 20:08 20:21 20:43
伊敷脇田 14:17 14:44 15:02 15:17 15:45 15:59 16:19 16:45 16:59 17:19 17:45 17:59 18:25 18:39 19:04 19:22 19:41 20:08 20:21 20:43
伊敷小学校前 14:18 14:45 15:03 15:18 15:46 16:00 16:20 16:46 17:00 17:20 17:46 18:00 18:26 18:40 19:05 19:23 19:42 20:09 20:22 20:44
伊敷団地入口 14:20 14:47 15:05 15:20 15:48 16:02 16:22 16:48 17:02 17:22 17:48 18:02 18:28 18:42 19:07 19:25 19:44 20:11 20:24 20:46
西伊敷三丁目 14:22 14:49 15:07 15:22 15:50 16:04 16:24 16:50 17:04 17:24 17:50 18:04 18:30 18:44 19:09 19:27 19:46 20:13 20:26 20:48
伊団公園前 14:22 14:49 15:07 15:22 15:50 16:04 16:24 16:50 17:04 17:24 17:50 18:04 18:30 18:44 19:09 19:27 19:46 20:13 20:26 20:48
伊敷団地中央 14:23 14:50 15:08 15:23 15:51 16:05 16:25 16:51 17:05 17:25 17:51 18:05 18:31 18:45 19:10 19:28 19:47 20:14 20:27 20:49
西伊敷六丁目 14:24 14:51 15:09 15:24 15:52 16:06 16:26 16:52 17:06 17:26 17:52 18:06 18:32 18:46 19:11 19:29 19:48 20:15 20:28 20:50
西伊敷七丁目 14:25 14:52 15:10 15:25 15:53 16:07 16:27 16:53 17:07 17:27 17:53 18:07 18:33 18:47 19:12 19:30 19:49 20:16 20:29 20:51
伊敷団地 14:30 14:53 15:11 15:26 15:54 16:08 16:28 16:54 17:08 17:28 17:54 18:08 18:34 18:48 19:13 19:31 19:50 20:17 20:30 20:52
伊敷団地北口 14:54 15:12 15:27 15:55 16:09 16:29 16:55 17:09 17:29 17:55 18:09 18:35 18:49 19:14 19:32 19:51 20:18 20:31 20:53
緑ケ丘南 14:56 15:14 15:29 15:57 16:11 16:31 16:57 17:11 17:31 17:57 18:11 18:37 18:51 19:16 19:34 19:53 20:20 20:33 20:55
緑ケ丘中央 14:57 15:15 15:30 15:58 16:12 16:32 16:58 17:12 17:32 17:58 18:12 18:38 18:52 19:17 19:35 19:54 20:21 20:34 20:56
緑ケ丘団地 15:00 15:19 15:34 16:04 16:18 16:38 17:04 17:18 17:38 18:04 18:18 18:44 18:58 19:24 19:43 19:58 20:24 20:38 20:59

伊敷  線
令和8年2月1日改正予定



通　過　時　刻　表
-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

日 水族館前 発

24 番
祝 緑ケ丘団地 着

245 810 242 242 812 242 810 242 242 812 242 242 240 812 242 242 240 810 240 810
回　数 41 42 43 44
水族館前 20:33 20:56 21:21 21:51
市役所前 20:37 21:00 21:25 21:55
金生町 20:38 21:01 21:26 21:56
いづろ 20:39 21:02 21:27 21:57
天文館 20:41 21:04 21:29 21:59
高見馬場 20:42 21:05 21:30 22:00
加治屋町 20:43 21:06 21:31 22:01
鹿児島中央駅 ↓ 21:11 ↓ 22:05
千石馬場 20:45 21:15 21:33 22:09
新上橋 20:46 21:16 21:34 22:10
新照院 20:47 21:17 21:35 22:11
草牟田 20:48 21:18 21:36 22:12
中草牟田 20:50 21:20 21:38 22:13
護国神社前 20:51 21:21 21:39 22:14
伊敷中学校前 20:52 21:22 21:40 22:15
玉江小学校前 20:53 21:23 21:41 22:16
下伊敷 20:54 21:24 21:42 22:17
伊敷町 20:56 21:26 21:44 22:19
伊敷仮屋 20:57 21:27 21:45 22:20
梅ケ渕 20:58 21:28 21:46 22:21
伊敷脇田 20:58 21:28 21:46 22:21
伊敷小学校前 20:59 21:29 21:47 22:22
伊敷団地入口 21:01 21:31 21:49 22:24
西伊敷三丁目 21:03 21:33 21:51 22:26
伊団公園前 21:03 21:33 21:51 22:26
伊敷団地中央 21:04 21:34 21:52 22:27
西伊敷六丁目 21:05 21:35 21:53 22:28
西伊敷七丁目 21:06 21:36 21:54 22:29
伊敷団地 21:07 21:37 21:59 22:30
伊敷団地北口 21:08 21:38 22:31
緑ケ丘南 21:10 21:40 22:33
緑ケ丘中央 21:11 21:41 22:34
緑ケ丘団地 21:15 21:44 22:37

伊敷  線
令和8年2月1日改正予定


